
Easter Sunday – Year B
31st March 2024  

Sat 30th 
Easter 
Vigil

Edlington

Maltby

Rosary/Confession
Fred Eccles (birthday memories)
Keeton Family (healing)
Annamma Simon (RIP Anniv)

5:30pm
6:00pm

8:00pm
Sun 31st
         
 Easter 
Sunday
 

Balby

Maltby

Rosary/Confession 
Mary Brogan (RIP)
Prayers for job breakthrough
Confession
Joel Allott (RIP Anniv)
James Aspin (RIP)

8:30am
9:00am

10:30am
11:00am

Tues 2nd Balby Patrick & Sarah Harrington (RIP Anniv) 9:30am
Wed 3rd Edlington

Maltby
Barbara Monks (RIP Anniv)
Margaret McLaughlin (RIP)

9:15am
10:30am

Sat 6th  
   

Edlington Barbara Monks (RIP Anniv) 6:00pm

Sun 7th    Balby 

Maltby

Rosary/Confession
Prayers for job breakthrough
Confession
Thanksgiving – People of the Parish

8:30am
9:00am
10:30am
11:00am

RESPONSE TO PRAYERS OF THE FAITHFUL
Easter Vigil: Reader: Lord, hear our prayer;

         All: through the Risen Christ.
Easter Sunday: Reader: Hear us, O Lord;

All: let your light shine upon us.

DIOCESAN PILGRIMAGE TO LOURDES:- FRIDAY 28  TH     JUNE – 4  TH     JULY 2024
Bishop Ralph invites you to join him on the 2024 Diocesan Pilgrimage to Lourdes.   Booking forms
available to download at www.hallam-lourdes.com. Enquiries 01302 247910 or 07724 650066.  
Fare £879pp - 6 nights Full Board (excl. Ins.) flying from Leeds Bradford Airport direct to Lourdes. 
Applications are particularly welcome from pilgrims who need help due to medical issues/mobility.  
Volunteer doctors, nurses and helpers are also required.
 Hallam Youth – Lourdes  Details are available through each diocesan High School for young people
to travel with their school groups. Young people aged 16-18 in parishes, who do not attend Catholic
schools, and wish to join Hallam Youth on the diocesan pilgrimage please email  smcdonald@hallam-
diocese.com for details.
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