## Easter Sunday – Year B 31st March 2024

Sat 30 <sup>th</sup>	Edlington	Rosary/Confession	5:30pm
Easter		Fred Eccles (birthday memories)	6:00pm
Vigil		Keeton Family (healing)	0.000
Vigii	Malabar	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0.00
	Maltby	Annamma Simon (RIP Anniv)	8:00pm
Sun 31st	Balby	Rosary/Confession	8:30am
		Mary Brogan (RIP)	9:00am
Easter		Prayers for job breakthrough	
Sunday	Maltby	Confession	10:30am
		Joel Allott (RIP Anniv)	11:00am
		James Aspin (RIP)	
Tues 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Balby	Patrick & Sarah Harrington (RIP Anniv)	9:30am
Wed 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Edlington	Barbara Monks (RIP Anniv)	9:15am
	Maltby	Margaret McLaughlin (RIP)	10:30am
Sat 6 <sup>th</sup>	Edlington	Barbara Monks (RIP Anniv)	6:00pm
Sun 7 <sup>th</sup>	Balby	Rosary/Confession	8:30am
		Prayers for job breakthrough	9:00am
	Maltby	Confession	10:30am
		Thanksgiving – People of the Parish	11:00am

## **RESPONSE TO PRAYERS OF THE FAITHFUL**

**Easter Vigil:** Reader: Lord, hear our prayer;

All: through the Risen Christ.

**Easter Sunday:** Reader: Hear us, O Lord;

All: let your light shine upon us.

## DIOCESAN PILGRIMAGE TO LOURDES:- FRIDAY 28<sup>TH</sup> JUNE - 4<sup>TH</sup> JULY 2024

Bishop Ralph invites you to join him on the 2024 Diocesan Pilgrimage to Lourdes. Booking forms available to download at <a href="www.hallam-lourdes.com">www.hallam-lourdes.com</a>. Enquiries **01302 247910 or 07724 650066.**Fare **£879pp - 6 nights Full Board** (excl. Ins.) flying from Leeds Bradford Airport direct to Lourdes. Applications are particularly welcome from pilgrims who need help due to medical issues/mobility. Volunteer doctors, nurses and helpers are also required.

<u>Hallam Youth – Lourdes</u> Details are available through each diocesan High School for young people to travel with their school groups. Young people aged 16-18 in parishes, who do not attend Catholic schools, and wish to join Hallam Youth on the diocesan pilgrimage please email <a href="mailto:smcdonald@hallam-diocese.com">smcdonald@hallam-diocese.com</a> for details.